

North Atlantic Figure Skating Club 2020-2021 Membership Agreement

Please read carefully before signing.

Membership cannot be processed without signature of all members included in this application.

I hereby agree to the following terms, conditions, financial responsibilities, and other obligations set forth below as a condition of my (and/or my child's) membership in the North Atlantic Figure Skating Club (NAFSC).

- ❖ I agree to familiarize myself with, and abide by, all rules and policies of NAFSC, including the Club's Bylaws and the NAFSC Code of Conduct and Disciplinary Procedures.
- ❖ I recognize that my participation in all activities hosted, supported, sponsored, or engaged in by U.S. Figure Skating and/or NAFSC, including but not limited to competitions, exhibitions, and training camps, is an honor and privilege that carries certain responsibilities. I agree to familiarize myself with SafeSport guidelines and policies, as well as the U.S. Figure Skating Member Code of Conduct and to fully abide by the rules and guidelines set forth by U.S. Figure Skating or its properly designated agents.
- Membership dues are non-refundable once the membership has been processed.
- All accounts with NAFSC must be current
 - NAFSC does not offer refunds except for Learn to Skate USA programs. Refer to the Refund Policy for guidelines.
 - Refer to the NAFSC Collections Policy for guidelines on account balances.
 - A \$25 NSF fee will be charged for all returned checks.

<u>Photo/Video</u>: During the course of the membership year, NAFSC may wish to use names, photographs and/or videos of skaters in advertisements and publicity, on the website, in general media releases, in the ice show promotions and program, etc. Any such use would highlight the skaters either during learning sessions, during NAFSC sponsored events/competitions, participating in the annual ice show, etc. If you wish to restrict this permission in any way, please submit a written statement to NAFSC detailing desired restrictions.

AGREEMENT:

I have read the above and understand all terms and conditions of this agreement and will abide by them as stated above. I hereby agree to familiarize myself with, and follow all rules, regulations, and policies of NAFSC and U.S. Figure Skating and understand that any violation of a rule, regulation or policy may result in loss of skating or membership privileges.

(All applicants for membership must sign this form)

Applicant #1 Signature	Date	
Applicant #2 Signature	Date	
Applicant #3 Signature	Date	
Applicant #4 Signature	Date	
Parent/Guardian Signature (if any applicant(s) under 18 years of age)	 Date	